Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex
Contract Number: 1560

General Contractor: Paschen Millhouse Joint Venture llI
Payment Application: #10

Amount Paid: $1,281,924.79

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/8/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Wildwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: June 4, 2015
Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation
PBC# CI56D

Monthly Estimate No.: Ten (10)
For the Period:  5/1/2015 to  5/31/2018

To: Paschen/Milhouse JV HI.

In accordance with Resolution No. . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

refating to the § Revenue Bonds issued by the
Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning
as in said Resolution), [ hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations int the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each
item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts

previously paid upon such contraet, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
{said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

PASCHEN/MILHOUSE JV Il

5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, IL 60656
Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation

Is now entitled to the sum of: $1,281,924.79

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE -
ADDITIONS -

DEDUCTIONS -

NET APDITION OR DEDUCTION -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE -

10.618,000.60

10,618,000.00

LI I I I

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 56,001,358.05

TOTAL RETENTION $ 530,900.00
a) Reserve Withheld @ 5% of Total Amount Earned

but Not to Exceed 10% of Contract Price 3 530,900.00
b} Liens and Other Withholding A} -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld b -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment): $ 5,470,458.95

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID: $ 4,188,533.26

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: $ 1,281,924.79

Berta Perez Lore, PBC



FUBLIC BURLDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

EXHIBIF B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of 2)
PROJECT: Wildwood Weeld Magnet Schaol Annax/Renovation CONTRACTOR: PASCHEN/MILHOUSE JV il DATE: BM2015
PEC #: C136n £515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGD, I 50656

JOB LOCATECN: 6350 R, Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, IL 60666

Munthly Extimate No.: For the Period: SHI2015 1o 5112015

OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

STATE OF: ILLINOIS
COUNTY 0f: COOK

The Atfiast. Roland Schacider, being fizst duls swom oncath, deposes and says that he/shi is an authorized agent of Paschen®Mithause 3V T3, an [Hieis cotporatien, snd duly suthortzed to make this ABidavil in behall of said corporstion, and individualiy:
hat hedshe is wehl aquainted nith the {zees harein set fosth xmd it said corporation 13 Be Contzacior with the Public Building Conmission of Chicago, Owner, wsder Comteact No, C1560 dated the 215t day of July, 2024, for the General Construclion op the
folleswving project:

Wiidwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation PRG Contract No #CT560 Paschi

€950 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, I 60656

Tha the followng statements are made Far e purpose of precuring 2 partiel pavient oft $ 1I80,924.7%  under the Lams of said comiract, That, for the purpose of said Coalzoet, the fellowing pessons have been contzacted with, sed have

Jurnished or prepored materil, equipment, supplics and services far, and have dune bbor on sizd improvement: That, the respeetins amoums sel forth opposite teir nomes in the full amount of nroney due and 1 bovame dus o eseh of hem respectively,

That. Rw; work for which peyttent has been tequesicd Tms been completed. free and clear of any and olf claims, Hens. charger and expanses of sny kind whatsecver and in fuff complianse with the Coptrast Document and e requirements of said Guner ander thetn;
That this statement is 2 full. e, and complete statenent of alf soch persons apd o the full amaunt now due 31id e smount heretefore paid vach of theat for such libor. materials, equipmen, and services, furndshed of preparal by each of them o of o account

of suid work, 4z sated:

1 2 3 5 L] 7 ;] § 10 11 12
TYPEDFWGRK] SUBCONT RACOR NATAE ORIGINAL CHARGE 1~ ADJUSTED % TWOHR COMPLETES™ LESS NET BALANGE ]
CONTRACT ORDERS CONTRACT COMPLETE PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL RETAINAGE NET DuUE 10
AMOUNT TOTAL PREVIQUS THIS BECCOME
PERIOD OUE
Mechamical ASH Mechanical, inc. 51,445 D0G.00 $0.00 $%.445,000.00 63.26% $524,822.50 5351442 95 $915,566.45 $91.556.65 5$471,71025] %352799.56 5620,950.20
Drywad ASA Drywall & Taping Senvices $648.500.00 $2.592.00 $657.592.00 T167% $285E32.00 518567000 8471,302.00 $47.130.20 §257.066.801  $157,103.00, $233420.20
Windows Alumital Corp $223,280.00 $0.00 §221,980.00 60.27%: §135.000.00 fc.o0 $135,000.00 513,500.00: $121,500.00 $0.00 §$102.480.00
Vot Display Units jAJr Fiow Architectural $27.500.00 $0.00 $27.600.00 0.00%: $0.00 $6.00 30.00 $0.00 5890 $0.00 527,600,090
Phaming 8. Bruce Plumbing 5720,000.00 $3,896.00 $722,996.60 63.79% $329.696.00 $132.150.09 $461,645.00 346,184.60 $296.72640{ 311893500 5308 334 6O
Elactrical Black Eleckic Company $£.050.060.00 $0.00 $1,050.000.60 57.29%| $282 485.00 $218,790.00 5601,275.00 $60,127.50 $344.236.50] 5196911.00 $508 852 50
e aterproofing Bafa W fi st $23,200.00 $0.00 $23,200.00 25.72%, $6.200.00 $0.00 $6,200.00 $620.00 $5.580.00| 50,00 $17,620.00
Landseapk Byizr Pateh L ing Sve $103.100.00 $0.00 5103,100.00 2.00% 3000 50.00 $0.00 $3.00 $0.08 5009 $103,100.00
Floziing C.E Korsgard Compuny $193.400.00 50.001 $163.400.60 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.001 $0.00 5153,400.60
Roofing FE£ Ronfec Corp $237,600.00 $0.001 5237,000.00 50.00% $54,182.42 $88.017.58 3142,200.00 $18.226.00 548,764.18 $79.215.82 $109,0z0.00
Ormamentat Fence  |Fence Masters, Ine. $53,000.00 $0.00 $53.000.00 G.00% 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 £52,000.00
Metahs Great Lakes West §159.000.00 50.00 S5169,000.00 44.24% 574,756.04 50.00 $74.750,04 $7.475.90 $67.283.14 0,80 $101,715 B6:
CIP Conereta Hugh Henry Construcion §716,500.00 -£28,163.00 $688,337.00 86.59% $588.700.00 $6,300.00 $586,000.60 55,800.99 $548,206 5% 342 892,50 $959,137 .99
Carpentry JADE Carpentry $228.500.00 $2,624.00 3231,124.00 37.60%: $21,815.00 $65.002.50 §86,307.50 $8.840.75 5$19.633.50 $58.583.25 $152.9607.2%
|Excavation JEM Site D T, Ine. $390,000.00 £23,504.00 $413,504 .00 S0.42% $195451.00 $13.053.00 §208,504.00 $20,850.40 5175,505.59, $11,747.7¢ $226,850.40
Waste Compaciws | J-Meg $28.715.00: $0.00 $29.712.00 0.00%: 5000 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 5000 5000 $25.718.00
Acousticsl Ceitng | Just Rite i £72.500.00 50.00 §72,500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 §0.00 30.00. $0.00 $0.04 $72.500.00
Lochers Lyon Workspace Products $0.00 540.283.00 $40,285.00 77.66% 30,00 £31,285.00 531 265.00 §3.128.50 $0.00 $28.156.50 §17,428.50.
Fite Protection Magropolitan Fire Protection §12%.,250.00 $0.00 5124,256.00 63.07% §$71,092.8¢ $5.383.00 $76.476.00 $7.647.60 $63,983.70. $4.844.70 §62,421.60
Demoitian Midway Coniractng Group $30.800.00 $0.00 530.500.00 0.90% $0.90: 50.00 $0.00 30.00 S50 $0.00 $30,300.00
Temp Fonce Nationaf Fence $21,180.00 53.544.00 524,735.00 81.50% $19.604 54 $575.00 520.179.54 $2.017.95 317,644.09 §517.50 36,572.4¢
Tite. QC Enterprises, Inc. $105,000.00 $0.09 $105.600.00 0.00% §0.00 50.00 §0.00 50.00 $0.00 §0.00 $105.000.00
Surveyieg Sanchez & Assok P.C. §$15.918.00 352,176.00 $18.094.00 100.00%; £18,094.00 $0.00 $15,084.00 $1.802.40 $16,284.60, S0.00 51,809.40
Counters iSprovieris Custom Counters $135.000.00 $0.00 $135.000.90 I0.03%: 34061021 50.00 4061021 54,061.02 $36,549.19 $0.00 $98.450.81
Eacih Reterdion Statworth 341,638.00 S0.00 $41.638.00 0.00%| $0.00 50.09 $0.00 £4.00 $4.08 $0.00 54153800
Evatar Thyssen Knupp Elevator $117.000.00 $0.00 $117,000.00 50.00%| 558,500.00 $0.00 $58,500.00 55.850.00 $52.650.00) $0.00 §64 35000
Panting Uptown Dacorating Conp $90,000.00 $0.00 £80,000.00; 0.00% $0.00 $0.06 $0.06 5000 5080 $0.00 $90,080.00
Steet Waukegan Steel, LLG $598.000.00 512.234.00 $711,234.00 99.16% £700,808.00 $4.426.00 5705,234.00 $70,523 40 $630,727.20 $3.883 40 $£76,533 40!
Masorry WEF T bon, Ine. 3640.006.00 £0.00 $648,000.00 68.69% $R7.115.80 $108.059.80 $445.805.70 $44,580.57 §303,844.31 597,280.82 §247,774.87
Spray Freproofiy | VViiRin Insuiation Company $58,500.00 -318,7F0.00 $42,730.00 98.82% $29,130.00 £12,240.00 $41.370.00 $4,137.006 $26.217.00 $11.06.00 $5.457.00
‘Subtotal Subcontractor Costs 38.415.754.00 $53,022.00 58.463,816.00 50.66% £3.874.558.61| $128251583 85,137,114 44| $450.91243 $3.562.515.26| §1,173.586.75 $3,792,614.00
Generat Conditions/Contractors
OHAP $3.537.206.00 -353.022.00 $1.484.184.00 43.14% $564,327.24 584,918.37 $649.243 61 S48.487.56 $492.418.01] 510833804 386342795
Bondinsurance $135,000.00 50.00 $135,000.00 100.00% 513560000 $6.00 $135.000.00 313.500.00 $124.508.80 59.00 513,500.00
Mobitization $89.600.90 $0.00 $80.00C.00 1G9.00% $60.000.00 50.00 $80,000.00 $8,000.00 $72.000.00 30.00 SBJ_}_Q_O.._(_)_Q‘
Construclion Contingency $300,000.00 3000 $300,000.00 0.00% 5000 0.0 5090 $0.00 000 5000 $300.000.00:
Alfowances $150.000.9% $co0 $3150.000.00 9.90% 50.00 50.00 5000 20.00 50.90: $0.00 %150.000.00
Contingentcy, Alfowancos,
OHAP $2,202,206.00, -$53.022.00 $2,148,184.00 40.21% $779.227 24 $64.916 37 $854.263 61 $68,987.56 S68591801| $108338.04 51,354.927.95
Total Base Agraement $10,618,000.00 $0.08 $10,618,000.00 56.57% $4,853.92548)  $1.347.432.20 56,001, 366.05] $530,900.00 $4,188.521 26/ §1,281,924,78 $5,147,541.95




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 2)

Amount of Original Contract | $10,618,000.00 Work Completed to Date $6.001,358.05
Exiras to Conlract $0.00 Total Retained $530,900.00

Total Contract and Exiras| $§ 10,618,000.00 Net Amount Earned $5.470,458.05
Credits to Conlract $0.00 Previously Paid $4,188,533.26
Adjusted Total Contract | $10,618,000.00 Net Amount Dug this Paymenl 51,281,924.79

These provision should not be construed as conferring any right hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of exiting
lien laws.

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors
(including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights
hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally,

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or
other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work: and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and

material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed. That neither the partial payment for any pant thereof has been assigned;

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or amounts so paid, and if any liens remains unsatisfied
after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDINGZOMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the laiter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including

all costs and a reascnablgattorneys fee.
before me this ‘ d \J M_, L2018

My Commission Expires: Cp"’ g; /(

Signed:

(to be signed by the President or Authorized Agent) Subscribed and sw

Printed Name: Roland Schneider

Title Vice President

OFFICIAL SEAL
KRISTINA L ERDMANN

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/08/18




